AUTOMAaKers are ustening. Join our aavisor community. WeT an AMmazon e-ulTt Lara:

JD.POWER &

2013 Chevrolet Tahoe
Utility 4D Police 2WD

" CHANGE CAR  (+) COMPARE

Values 'ﬂ: [7

Base Price
Mileage (96,950)
Total Base Price
Options

Price + Options

P/

NADAguides Value Report 7/19/2020

Rough Trade-In

$7,725

N/A

$7,725

$§7,725

Average Trade-in

$9,025

N/A

$9,025

$9,025

Clean Trade-In

$10,125

N/A

$10,125

$10,125

Clean Retail

$13,100

N/A

$13,100

$13,100



Kovach's Auto Service

9964 Weber Street
Brighton, Ml 48116
(810) 229-4664
License # F145549

17

Quote # Q8415
Cruisers Inc 2013 Chevrolet Tahoe PPV License# InvDate: 10/14/2019@ 12:05pm
5977 Brighton Pines Ct Odom: 0
Howell, M148843 VIN: 1GNLC2E0XDR335512 Color: Service Writer:
Engine: V85.3L, 325cid, OHV,FLEX, FI,0 Mfg. Date: Status:
(517)376-6264 Business Trans: Driver:
(517)206-8882 EXx: Keith-Mobile Unit # PO #
[Vehicle Problems Requests for Service Services Performed [ Hrs | Qty [ Price | [ Ext
Requests for Service & Vehicle Problems -
Labor Service - Replace front strutassemblies KH 2.00 85.00 170.00
New 139104 Suspension Strutand Coil Spring Assembly 200 18844 376.88
Labor Service - Replace rear shocks KH 1.00 85.00 85.00
New 911545 Shock Absorber 200 104.81 20962
Labor Service - Replace left front upper & lower ball joint KH 310 85.00 263.50
New K500007 Suspension Ball Joint 1.00 5363 5363
New  CK80669 Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1.00 154.49 154.49
Labor Service - Frontend alignment. Adjust caster & camberwhere applicable, settoe 1.00 59.95 59.95
to manufacturers specifications. KH
Labor Service - Mount & road force balance three tires KH 1.00 80.00 80.00
New T4452265/60R17 Goodyear Eagle Ultra Grip GW3 108H 300 155.00 465.00
166043528-265/60R17
New V100.1 Valve Stem 3.00 500 15.00
Technician Certifications:
* KH KHearn: M261454 Repairs propery performed. Certified by:
Add On Charges Breakdown
Tire Disposal 9.00
Kovach's Kickback
Available for future use: 4243

PARTS RETURN: YOU ARE ENTITLED BY LAW TO THE RETURN OF ALL PARTS REPLACED, EXCEPT THOSE WHICH
ARE TOO HEAVY OR LARGE, AND THOSE REQUIRED TO BE SENT BACK TO THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR
BECAUSE OF WARRANTY WORK OR AN EXCHANGE AGREEMENT. YOU ARE ENTITLED TO INSPECT THE PARTS

WHICH CANNOT BE RETURNED TO YOU.

QUOTE

Page 1 of 1 Discard old parts

| Quote Summary:
| Parts

Labor

Supply Charge
Add On Charges

SubTotal
Sales Tax (RES)

w Total

1,274 62
65845
39.51
9.00

1,981.58

1,981.58



AUTOMAaKers are ustening. Join our aavisor cCommunity. Wet an Amazon e-uirt vara:

J.D. POWER é% NADAguides Value Report 7/19/2020

2013 Chevrolet Tahoe
Utility 4D Police 2WD

.~ CHANGE CAR (¥) COMPARE

Values /L(' Y 7

Base Price
Mileage (106,798)
Total Base Price
Options

Price + Options

Rough Trade-In

$7,725

-$600

$7,125

$7,125

Average Trade-In

$9,025

-$600

$8,425

$8,425

Clean Trade-In

$10,125

-$600

$9,525

$9,525

Clean Retail

$13,100
-$600

$12,500

$12,500



Kovach's Auto Service

9964 Weber Street
Brighton, Ml 48116
(810) 229-4664
License # F145549

#07

Quote # Q8478
Cruisers Inc 2013 Chevrolet Tahoe PPV License# InvDate: 11/06/2019@ 9:19am
5977 Brighton Pines Ct Odom: 0
Howell, M148843 VIN: 1GNLC2E05DR335014 Color: Service Writer:
Engine: V85.3L, 325¢id, OHV, FLEX, F1,0 Mfg. Date: Status:
(517)376-6264 Business Trans: Driver:
(517)206-8882 Ex:Keith-Mobile Unit # PO #
Vehicle Problems Requests for Service ~ Services Performed [ Hrs | Qty | Price | ] Ext
Requests for Service & Vehicle Problems -
LaborService - Lube oil &filter, check all fluids, inspect airfilter. Fill washer soivent. 1.00 16.50 16.50
Checkairpressure.
New SP67324 5W30 Dexos Full Synthetic GF-5 Service Pro 6.00 542 3252
engine oil
New V2222 Oil Filter 1.00 299 299
LaborService - Replace front struts 200 85.00 170.00
New 1345555 Complete StrutAssy. 200 13917 278.34
Labor Service - Replace both lower balljoints 4.00 85.00 340.00
New K6541 Suspension Ball Joint 2.00 86.36 172.72
Labor Service - Replacerightinnertie rod end 120 85.00 102.00
New EV800084 Steering Tie Rod End 1.00 9371 93.71
Labor Service - Replace front sway bar bushings 1.00 85.00 85.00
New K200222 Suspension Stabilizer Bar Bushing Kit 1.00 11.25 1125
Labor Service - Replace belt automatictensioner 1.00 85.00 85.00
New 49436 Belt Tensioner Assembly 1.00 85.90 85.90
New 4060935 Sempentine Belt 1.00 40.50 40.50
Kovach's Kickback
Available forfuture use: 28.03

PARTS RETURN: YOU ARE ENTITLED BY LAW TO THE RETURN OF ALL PARTS REPLACED, EXCEPT THOSE WHICH
ARE TOO HEAVY OR LARGE, AND THOSE REQUIRED TO BE SENT BACK TO THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR
BECAUSE OF WARRANTY WORK OR AN EXCHANGE AGREEMENT. YOU ARE ENTITLED TO INSPECT THE PARTS

WHICH CANNOT BE RETURNED TO YOU.

Page 1 of 1

Discard oid parts

QUOTE

Quote Summary:
Parts

Labor

Fluids

Supply Charge

Sub Total
Sales Tax(RES)

Total

685.41
798.50
3252
4753

1,563.96

1,563.96



