



NADAguides Value Report 7/19/2020

2013 Chevrolet Tahoe Utility 4D Police 2WD

∠ CHANGE CAR ⊕ COMPARE

Values # 17

	Rough Trade-In	Average Trade-In	Clean Trade-In	Clean Retail
Base Price	\$7,725	\$9,025	\$10,125	\$13,100
Mileage (96,950)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Total Base Price	\$7,725	\$9,025	\$10,125	\$13,100
Options				
Price + Options	\$7,725	\$9,025	\$10,125	\$13,100

Kovach's Auto Service

9964 Weber Street Brighton, MI 48116 (810) 229-4664 License # F145549

Quote #

Q8415

Cruisers Inc

5977 Brighton Pines Ct

2013 Chevrolet Tahoe PPV

License# Odom: 0 InvDate: 10/14/2019@12:05pm

Howell, MI 48843

VIN: 1GNLC2E0XDR335512

Color:

Service Writer:

Engine: V8 5.3L, 325cid, OHV, FLEX, FI, 0 Trans:

Mfg. Date:

Status: Driver:

(517) 376-6264 Business

(517) 206-8882 Ex: Keith - Mobile

Unit#

PO#

ehicle Prot	lems R	lequests for Service	Services Performed	Hrs	Qty	Price	Ext
quests for	Service & Vehi	cle Problems -			ne service altre at the op		
Labor Sen New	vice - Replace fro 139104	ont strut assemblies KH Suspension S	Strut and Coil Spring Assembly	2.00	2.00	85.00 188.44	170.00 376.88
Labor Sen New	vice - Replace rea 911545	ar shocks KH Shock Absor	ber	1.00	2.00	85.00 104.81	85.00 209.62
Labor Sen New New	vice - Replace let K500007 CK80669		pper & lower ball joint KH Suspension Ball Joint Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly		1.00 1.00	85.00 53.63 154.49	263.50 53.6 154.49
	rice - Front end al cturers specificat		mber where applicable, set toe	1.00		59.95	59.9
New	T4452265/60	166043528-2	agle Ultra Grip GW3 108H	1.00	3.00	80.00 155.00	80.00 465.00
New	V100.1	Valve Stem			3.00	5.00	15.00

Add On Charges Breakdown

Tire Disposal

9.00

Kovach's Kickback

Available for future use:

42.43

PARTS RETURN: YOU ARE ENTITLED BY LAW TO THE RETURN OF ALL PARTS REPLACED, EXCEPT THOSE WHICH ARE TOO HEAVY OR LARGE, AND THOSE REQUIRED TO BE SENT BACK TO THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR BECAUSE OF WARRANTY WORK OR AN EXCHANGE AGREEMENT. YOU ARE ENTITLED TO INSPECT THE PARTS WHICH CANNOT BE RETURNED TO YOU.

Page 1 of 1	Discard old parts		Total	1,981.58
			Sub Total Sales Tax (RES)	1,981.58
			Supply Charge Add On Charges	39.51 9.00
		QUOTE	Quote Summary: Parts Labor	1,274 62 658.45





NADAguides Value Report 7/19/2020

2013 Chevrolet Tahoe Utility 4D Police 2WD

∠ CHANGE CAR ⊕ COMPARE

Values #07

	Rough Trade-In	Average Trade-In	Clean Trade-In	Clean Retail
Base Price	\$7,725	\$9,025	\$10,125	\$13,100
Mileage (106,798)	-\$600	-\$600	-\$600	-\$600
Total Base Price	\$7,125	\$8,425	\$9,525	\$12,500
Options				
Price + Options	\$7,125	\$8,425	\$9,525	\$12,500



Kovach's Auto Service

9964 Weber Street Brighton, MI 48116 (810) 229-4664 License # F145549

#03

Quote#

Q8478

Cruisers Inc

5977 Brighton Pines Ct Howell,MI48843

(517) 376-6264 Business (517) 206-8882 Ex: Keith - Mobile 2013 Chevrolet Tahoe PPV

VIN: 1GNLC2E05DR335014

Engine: V85.3L, 325cid, OHV, FLEX, FI, 0

Trans:

License# Odom: 0

Color:

Mfg. Date:

Unit#

Service Writer:

InvDate: 11/06/2019@9:19am

Status: Driver:

PO#

Vehicle Problem	ıs Requ	lests for Service	Services Performed	Hrs	Qty	Price	Ext
Requests for Serv	vice & Vehicle	Problems -					
Labor Service - Check air press		check all fluids, inspec	tairfilter. Fill washer solvent.	1.00		16.50	16.50
New S	P67324	5W30 Dexos engine oil	Full Synthetic GF-5 Service Pro		6.00	5.42	32.52
New V	2222	Oil Filter			1.00	2.99	2.99
	Replace front st 345555	ruts Complete Str	utAssy.	2.00	2.00	85.00 139.17	170.00 278.34
	Replace both lo	werballjoints Suspension E	Ball Joint	4.00	2.00	85.00 86.36	340.00 172.72
	-Replace right in V800084	nertierodend Steering Tie F	Rod End	1.20	1.00	85.00 93.71	102.00 93.71
	Replace front sv 200222	vay bar bushings Suspension S	StabilizerBarBushingKit	1.00	1.00	85.00 11.25	85.00 11.25
New 49	Replace belt aut 9436 960935	omatictensioner <i>Belt Tensione</i> Serpentine Be		1.00	1.00 1.00	85.00 85.90 40.50	85.00 85.90 40.50

Kovach's Kickback

Available for future use:

28.03

PARTS RETURN: YOU ARE ENTITLED BY LAW TO THE RETURN OF ALL PARTS REPLACED, EXCEPT THOSE WHICH ARE TOO HEAVY OR LARGE, AND THOSE REQUIRED TO BE SENT BACK TO THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR BECAUSE OF WARRANTY WORK OR AN EXCHANGE AGREEMENT. YOU ARE ENTITLED TO INSPECT THE PARTS WHICH CANNOT BE RETURNED TO YOU.

	Sub Total Sales Tax (RES)	1,563.96
QUOTE	Quote Summary: Parts Labor Fluids Supply Charge	685.41 798.50 32.52 47.53